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Because of BSEP, our students: 
 
 
• Check out over 1,000 library books every day; 

 
• Play 3,200 musical instruments each week; 

 
• Are in smaller classes than state-wide averages, 

with nearly 1/3 of our teachers provided by BSEP; 
 

• Connect with wireless access and Chromebooks 
for interactive and online educational tools; 
 

• Receive information for families in Spanish, with 
10,000 words translated each month;  
 

• Turn to middle school counselors for academic 
and social-emotional support; 
 

• Have college and career counselors and tutors at 
the high school to help them reach their goals! 

 



CLASS SIZE REDUCTION 
• During late 2000s, expenditures in 

“program support” area of budget 
provided reduced math class sizes, RtI, 
Literacy Coaches. Spending cannot be 
maintained at prior levels. 

• State K-3 Class Size Reduction (CSR) funds 
have shifted from 1:20 to 1:24; $700,000 
previously used for CSR are now in LCAP 
base (district base state funding) 

  
MUSIC/VAPA 
• 4th/5th grade enrollment increases lead to 

higher expenditures for staff & instruments 
• Participation in middle school music has 

grown dramatically 
• General Fund is has resumed 50% funding of 

music teachers for 4th/5th release time; BSEP 
pays all additional 4th-8th music teachers. 

PARENT OUTREACH: 

• Co-funding school-based family engagement 
coordinators with LCAP 

 
SCHOOL SITE DISCRETIONARY FUNDS 

• Per pupil allocations affected by enrollment 
fluctuations;  

• School Site Plan decisions and LCAP 
decisions interrelate 

• Some items funded at school level are 
supplementing district-funded programs 

 
PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT, PROGRAM 
EVALUATION, TECHNOLOGY, LIBRARY 

• All programs are multi-funded 
• Technology needs are evolving 
• Library has increased FTE at larger sites 

 
 

 

BSEP Resources Review 

Presenter
Presentation Notes

this is to give an example of the kinds of issues that are arising in planning expenditures, as well as where there are interrelationships with LCAP and GF, which is why we need to have groundwork done before public discussions



BSEP First Interim Fund Balances 
  

 
BSEP Resources 
First Interim FY 2014/15 

Public Info Parent Outreach Library 
0854 0857 0860 

Revenue 498,432  305,289  1,770,679  
Contributions to GF 0  0  0  

Net Revenue 498,432  305,289  1,770,679  

Expenditures 597,452  387,643  1,898,598  

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenue Over Expenditures (99,020) (82,354) (127,919) 

Beginning Fund Balance 321,538  303,532  522,429  
Increase/Decrease in Fund Balance (99,020) (82,354) (127,919) 

Ending Fund Balance 222,518  221,178  394,510  

Presenter
Presentation Notes
FUND BALANCES:  At First Interim for 2013-14, there is a substantial reduction in fund balance for BSEP Funds O841 (CSR), 0852 (School Site Discretionary), and 0853 (Music/VAPA).  With CSR, a beginning fund balance of $901,809 is now $306,992, both due to increased salary costs and due to enrollment growth, leading to increased FTE.  Deficit spending in 2012-13 totaled $413,931.  At First Interim, it is $594,817.




BSEP First Interim Fund Balances 
  

 BSEP Resources 
“Nine Percent” Budget 

Professional 
Development Evaluation Technology 

0855 0856 0862 
Revenue 791,311  615,463  791,281  

Contributions to GF 0  0  0  
Net Revenue 791,311  615,463  791,281  

Expenditures 875,532  649,753  857,350  

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenue Over Expenditures (84,221) (34,290) (66,069) 

Beginning Fund Balance 206,282  114,814  93,719  
Increase/Decrease in Fund Balance (84,221) (34,290) (66,069) 

Ending Fund Balance 122,061  80,524  27,650  

Presenter
Presentation Notes
FUND BALANCES:  At First Interim for 2013-14, there is a substantial reduction in fund balance for BSEP Funds O841 (CSR), 0852 (School Site Discretionary), and 0853 (Music/VAPA).  With CSR, a beginning fund balance of $901,809 is now $306,992, both due to increased salary costs and due to enrollment growth, leading to increased FTE.  Deficit spending in 2012-13 totaled $413,931.  At First Interim, it is $594,817.




BSEP First Interim Fund Balances 
  

 BSEP Resources 
First Interim FY 2014/15 

CSR Site Discretionary Music / VAPA 
0841 0852 0853 

Revenue 16,119,290  2,488,507  1,526,447  
Contributions to GF (13,263,300) 0  (236,728) 

Net Revenue 2,855,990  2,488,507  1,289,719  

Expenditures 3,311,017  2,981,637  1,401,932  

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenue Over Expenditures 
(455,027) (493,130) (112,213) 

Beginning Fund Balance 556,440  622,999  168,172  
Increase/Decrease in Fund Balance (455,027) (493,130) (112,213) 

Ending Fund Balance 101,413  129,869  55,959  

Presenter
Presentation Notes
FUND BALANCES:  At First Interim for 2013-14, there is a substantial reduction in fund balance for BSEP Funds O841 (CSR), 0852 (School Site Discretionary), and 0853 (Music/VAPA).  With CSR, a beginning fund balance of $901,809 is now $306,992, both due to increased salary costs and due to enrollment growth, leading to increased FTE.  Deficit spending in 2012-13 totaled $413,931.  At First Interim, it is $594,817.




BSEP at First Interim 2014-15 
  

 Fund Balance and Reserve Comparison: 

1st Interim 2013-
14 

Unaudited 
Actuals 2013-14 

1st Interim 2014-
15 

Class Size Reduction 306,992 556,440 101,413 

Other BSEP Programs 1,107,674 2,353,485 1,254,269 

BSEP Unallocated Reserve 72,064 144,905 103,573 

BSEP 3% Reserve 806,368 766,997 808,331 

2,293,098 3,821,827 2,267,586 

Presenter
Presentation Notes
FUND BALANCES:  At First Interim for 2013-14, there is a substantial reduction in fund balance for BSEP Funds O841 (CSR), 0852 (School Site Discretionary), and 0853 (Music/VAPA).  With CSR, a beginning fund balance of $901,809 is now $306,992, both due to increased salary costs and due to enrollment growth, leading to increased FTE.  Deficit spending in 2012-13 totaled $413,931.  At First Interim, it is $594,817.




• Low COLAs + increased growth + higher salaries (post Prop 30); 
 

• ​State CSR Funds now reward K-3 class sizes of 24:1, not 20:1;  
 

• Facilities and growth planning raise question of class size 
adjustment K-5; 
 

• LCFF Supplemental funding available for high-need students; 
 

• Possibly decreased revenues for new BSEP Measure in 2016 due 
to court decision in favor of “uniform” tax rate for commercial and 
residential parcels 
 

 

Current BSEP Planning Issues 

Presenter
Presentation Notes
All are mostly staff, so salary increases are another impact
All BSEP Budgets have staffing as the primary expense
Some BSEP programs are closely tied to enrollment-associated staffing




Split Roll Tax Rates 

 Property Type Square Feet 
2013/14 

Split Rate 
  Residential 

Rate Only Difference 

Residential 61 million  $17,049,000  $17,049,000  $0  

Commercial 18 million  $7,698,000  $5,106,000  ($2,592,000) 

79  million  $24,747,000  $22,155,000  ($2,592,000) 

  Assumptions 

  1. Based on 2013/14 non-exempt square footage  
  2. Measure A/BSEP 14/15 rates:   
     $.2792 Residential, $.4209 Commercial 
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